

DODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB12033

PAGE 1

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY

րուիգիլովիրիներերերերիներիների

Parent: Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES

HILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
T 1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV
25705 304-525-7801

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 B/18/2017	DATE	PRINTED	TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
UNE CUANTY UOP CAT THEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 01:30PM AMOUNT COOL EA 979-45 \$120.00 \$1,200.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS FA 979-45 \$105.00 \$1,050.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF AUTO CPAP W/HEATED HUMIDIFICATION CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO3 FA 979-45 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF BI-PAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO4 FA 979-45 \$105.00 \$2,500.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO4 FA 979-45 \$105.00 \$1,050.00 CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COOTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). SEE REVERSE SOF FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 OATE BUSINGS (803) 957-05	07/26	ATE.					
MONTHLY RENTAL OF OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS EA 979-45 \$120.00 \$1,200.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF AUTO CPAP W/HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO3 FA 979-45 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF BI-PAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO4 FA 979-45 \$105.00 \$2,500.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). COO4 FA 979-45 \$105.00 \$1,050.00 CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). SEE REVERSE SOE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SOE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIMINION SEE REVERSE SOE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIANDAMAGE BELLEVELS SOE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIANDAMAGE	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u>-</u>		LCAT		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
MONTHLY RENTAL OF OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS EA S79-45 \$105.00 \$1,050.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF AUTO CPAP W/HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS HOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND	LINE	QUAN	VTITY UOI	NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITERICE	AMOUNT
MONTHLY RENTAL OF AUTO CPAP W/HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). EA 979-45 \$250.00 \$2,500.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF BI-PAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). STATEMAN PRESSURE). 2011 AUG 22 AM 9: 5. W PURCHASING STANDARD CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	0001	MONTHLY	10		_	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
MONTHLY RENTAL OF BI-PAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). EA 979-45 \$105.00 \$1,050.00 MONTHLY RENTAL OF CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	0002		10 RENTAL OI	AUTO	CPAP W/HEATED HU		\$1,050.00
(BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). EA 979-45 MONTHLY RENTAL OF CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS FOSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE). SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIMONTON SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DIMONTON TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 BY 18/2017	003	*	EA	9	79-45	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 OATE 8/18/2011	B.						
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 DATE 8/18/2011	004	MONTHLY	10			\$105.00 DIFICATION	\$1,050.00
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 DATE 8/18/2011	*	(CONTINU	OUS FOSIT	VE AIF	RWAY PRESSURE).		2011 AUG 22 AM 9: 51
TITLE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 8/18/2011	BIGNATURE J.	l m		SEE REVE	TELEPHONE	loa	DIVISION -
	TILE (/S/	naallk	KUMUK)		(803)	3) 957-0500 Ext 6659	8/18/2011
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'			pment .		54-0950139	ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB12033

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Parent: Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
H MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN
HOSPITAL
1530 NORWAY AVENUE
HUNTINGTON, WV
25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 OPENING TIME BID 30PM CAT NO. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 005 979-45 BA MONTHLY RENTAL OF TRACHEA HUMIDIFICATION EQUIPMENT. d006 271-80 FA \$150.00 200 \$30,000.00 CPAP (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) NASAL MASK WITH HEAD GEAR. 007 BA 271-80 \$180.00 200 \$36,000.00 (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) FULL FACE WITH HEAD GEAR. 800b 271-80 BA 200 \$7.25 \$1,450.00 CONTINUOUS COSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) TUBING. 009 HR 948-86 104 \$30.00 \$3,120.00 RESPIRATORY THERAPIST SERVICES - HOURLY CHARGES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 8/18/2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-0950139 Director, Contract Development



MODZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MMB12033

PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Parent:

Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

DATE	PRINTED	TERMS	OFSALE	SHIF	P VIA	F.0	O.B,	FREIGHTTERMS	
07/20 BID OPENING D	6/2011								
E0000000000000000000000000000000000000		8/25/20:		1	BID C	PENING 1	TIME 01	:30PM	335555
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP CAT.	ITEMN	UMBER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
	MONDAY '	THRU FRI	IDAY 9 A	A.M. TO 5	P.M.				
010		HR		48-86					
7		104		1			\$60.00	\$6,240.00	
1	RESPIRA'	TORY THE	ERAPIST S	ERVICES	 HOURLY 	CHARGES	-		_
									1
	MEEKENDS	S AND OR	AUT.TDAY	S 9 A.M	TO 5 P	М.			
	"IDDITEDITOR	3 11112/01			, 100 1				
011	RESPIRA	HR 104 FORY THE		48-86 ERVICES	- HOURLY	CHARGES	\$60.00	\$6,240.00	
T.	AFTERHO	JRS AND	EMERGENO	IES (AFT	ER 5 P.M	.)			
1012	ĺ	EA		48-86					
1012		156		10 00 '	•		\$240.00	\$37,440.00	
	RESPIRAT	CORY THE	REPIST S	ERVICES	- DAILY	CHARGES	FOR		
	r YADNOM	THRU FRI	DAY 9 A	.M. TO 5	P.M.				
	THIS WIT	L BE AN	OPEN EN	D CONTRA	CT TO PR	OVIDE RE	NTAL OF		
	RESPIRAT	ORY THE	RAFY EQU	IPMENT,	AND PURC	HASE OF	SUPPLIES		
				ON THE		F THE HO	SPITAL,		
	HER THE	ATTACHE	D SPECIF	ICATIONS	•				
SIGNATURE \			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR		IDITIONS	lnave.		
(7)	mda 1	Dasin	uck		TELEPHONE (8	303) 957-0500	Ext 6659	8/18/20	11
Director,	Contract Devel	opment			54-095013	9 ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
	WHEN RESPO		DEO INCED	T NIANE AND	ADDDECCI	NI CDACE AF	OVELADELE	ים יעדאום ספו	



Request for

MMB12033

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Parent: Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Director, Contract Development

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

> 25705 304-525-7801

> > ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS F.O.8. 07/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME CAT. QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT EXHIBIT 3 THIS CONTRACT BECOMES EFFECTIVE ON LIFE OF CONTRACT: . AND EXTENDS FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL SUCH "REASONABLE TIME" THEREAFTER AS IS 地ECESSARY TO OBTAIN A NEW CONTRACT OR RENEW THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT THE "REASONABLE TIME" PERIOD SHALL NOT EXCEED TWELVE | (12) | MONTHS. DURING THIS "REASONABLE TIME" THE VENDOR WAY TERMINATE THIS CONTRACT FOR ANY REASON UPON GIVING THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING 30 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE. Unless specific provistons are stipulated elsewhere IN THIS CONTRACT DOCUMENT, THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND PRICING SET HEREIN ARE FIRM FOR THE LIFE OF THE CONTRACT. RENEWAL: THIS CONTRACT MAY BE RENEWED UPON THE MUTUAL WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SPENDING UNIT AND VENDOR, \$UBMITTED TO THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING THIRTY (30) DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE. SUCH RENEWAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE \$\phi \text{Results of the contract | And \text{\$\text{\$\$\$ \$\text{\$\$\$ \$\text{\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$\$ \$\text{\$\$\$\$ \$\text{\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$\$}\$ \$\text{\$\$}\$ 1) YEAR PERIODS. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE COMMODITIES AND/OR SERVICES \$UPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM TO THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. OPEN MARKET CLAUSE: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING MAY AUTHORIZE A SPENDING UNIT TO PURCHASE ON THE OPEN MARKET, WITHOUT THE FILING OF A REQUISITION OR COST ITEMS SPECIFIED ON THIS CONTRACT FOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ' TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 8/18/2011

54-0950139



Request for REQNUMBER

MMB12033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

>UZDOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Parent: Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV 25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
07/26/2011				
BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/		BID		130PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CAUSES (INCL	UDING BUT	EMERGENCIES DUE NOT LIMITED TO D CIPATED INCREASE	ELAYS IN TRANS-	
APPROXIMATION THE STATE SENTING THAT THE CONTINENT OF THE CONTINENT OF THE PROPERT OF THE PROPER	NS ONLY, BENDING UNITRACT SHAL	LISTED IN THE RASED ON ESTIMATE T. IT IS UNDERS' L COVER THE QUANURING THE TERM OF THE PROPERTY.	S SUPPLIED BY TOOD AND AGREED TITIES ACTUALLY F THE CONTRACT,	
WRITTEN STAT THE VENDOR F THE ORIGINAL VENDOR AS AU	E CONTRACT OR COMMODI COPY OF T THORIZATIO E PURCHASI	ENDING UNIT(S) SO ORDER (FORM NUMBER OF SOVERED BY THE WV-39 SHALL BOOK SHIPMENT, AND THE WOLLD OF SHIPMENT, AND THE WOLLD OF THE WOLLD	BER WV-39) TO THIS CONTRACT. E MAILED TO THE A SECOND COPY	.:
FOR BANKRUPT	CY PROTECT L AND VOID	ENT THE VENDOR/CO ION, THE STATE M , AND TERMINATE :	AY DEEM THE	
SHALL SUPERS CONDITIONS W DOCUMENTS SU	EDE ANY AN HICH MAY A CH AS PRIC R MAINTENA	NS CONTAINED IN 'D ALL SUBSEQUENT PPEAR ON ANY ATT FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	TERMS AND ACHED PRINTED DRMS, SALES	
REV. 05/26/2	009			
INQUIRIES:				
'	SEE BEV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
SIGNATURE SUMMER MALE MALE	rines	TELEPHONE (8	03) 957-0500 Ext 6659	8/18/2011
	EIN	54-0950139	ADDRESS SUAMOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Director, Contract Development		04 0000 100	N ODAGE ABOVE LABELE	ID 11 121 12 0 21



Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

MMB12033

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Parent: Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

25705 304-525-7801

DATE PRINTED	TERMS	OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/26/2011					
BID OPENING DATE:	08/25/20)11	BTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA		UOP CAT,	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	n Questi ss on		L BE ACCEPTED TH		
			E-MAIL. IN ORDER		
QUESTI	ONS WILL	BE ANSW	AIR ADVANTAGE, N ERED ORALLY. IF D. ADDRESS INQUI	POSSIBLE, E-MAIL	
DEPART	하는데 보고 아니라 있다면 하는데 그 그 것이 없어요. 그 것이 없다고 있다.	ADMINIST	RATION		
2019 W	SING DIV ASHINGTO STON, WV	N STREET	EAST		
	04-558-4 : ROBERT		ER@WV.GOV		2l
			P.		
ЕХНІВІ	т 4				
			: UNLESS THE TO EXTEND THE P	VENDOR INDICATES	
AND CO	NDITIONS	OF THE	SID TO COUNTY, S	CHOOL, MUNICIPAL BID SHALL EXTEND	a.
	ITICAL S	ubdįvisi¢	ONS OF THE STATE OR DOES NOT WISH	OF WEST	
	, TERMS,	AND CON	OITIONS OF THE B	ID TO ALL	
CLEARL	Y INDIÇA'	TE SUCH R		D. SUCH REFUSAL	
MANNER			WAND OF INTS	CMINACI IN ANI	
REV. 3	/88				
SIGNATURE / /	m .;	` /	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE OSYNDA /	1 Just	WER		03) 957-0500 Ext 6659	8/18/2011
Director, Contract Deve			54-0950139	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGNUMBER

MMB12033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-525-7801

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

25705

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Parent:

Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 07/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. UOP LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CARD ACCEPTANCE: CURRENTLY UTILIZES A VISA PURCHASING CARD PROGRAM WHICH IS ISSUED THROUGH A BANK. THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR MUST ACCEPT THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA VISA PURCHASING CARD FOR PAYMENT OF ALL ORDERS PLACED BY ANY STATE AGENCY AS A CONDITION OF AWARD. VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE THIS TEAM EXHIBIT HAS BEEN REPLACED BY THE ONLINE VERSION WHICH IS AVAILABLE HERE: HTTP://WWW.STATE.WV.US/ADMIN/PURCHASE/WRC/VENPREF.PDF NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 PLEASE NOTE: A CONVENIENCE COPY WOULD BE APPRECIATED. THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID -RW/FILE 22----BUYER: --------MMB12033----RFQ. NO.:--SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 8/18/2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 54-0950139 Director, Contract Development



Request for

MMB12033

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Parent:

Medical Services of America, Inc. 171 Monroe Lane Lexington, SC 29072

Director, Contract Development

Branch: Medi Home Care 118 S. Hord Street Grayson, KY 41143

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES MILDRED MITCHELL-BATEMAN HOSPITAL 1530 NORWAY AVENUE HUNTINGTON, WV

304-525-7801 25705

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 07/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 08/25/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE EID OPENING DATE: -----8/25/2011-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: (803) 358-5741 dontact person (PHEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Lynda Masinick \$126,547.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ MMB12d33 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE (803) 957-0500 Ext 6659 8/18/2011 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

54-0950139

WV-36A (Rev.01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Medical Services of America, Inc.

Vendor: DBA: Medi Home Care

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No.:
RW22		MMB12033
Spending	Unit:	_

WVDHHR/BHHF/MMBH

To provide an open-end contract for a Respiratory Therapist Equipment, Supplies and Consulting Services.

The purpose of this request is to obtain Rentals for Respiratory Therapist Equipment, as well as providing Supplies and Consulting Services at the State Owned & Operated Psychlatric Hospital, Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital.

MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to provide a Licensed Respiratory Therapist (RT) who must schedule and coordinate a weekly visit with the appropriate designee of each unit, to consult and review any issues associated with respiratory equipment or settings for Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital (MMBH) patients, whether rental or hospital property.

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to be responsible for providing on-call respiratory assistance for after hours, weekends, and holidays should any emergency arise due to malfunction of any respiratory equipment and/or new patients being admitted requiring respiratory care.

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to make any specific recommendations for the use and maintenance of equipment whether it is MMBH equipment or Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) equipment and providing Nursing/Clinical Staff with education in conjunction with the Staff Development Department Nurse Educators.

This education must include but not limited to:

- Orientation to the specific equipment being utilized
- Proper use and set up of equipment
- Adjustments made to any equipment being utilized
- Cleaning guidelines
- Discarding and storage of nebulizers
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) apparatus
- Tracheotomy specific care guidelines
- Oxygen concentrators
- Regular filter changes in all respiratory equipment

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to be responsible for ensuring that CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) settings concur with the written physician's order and that the headgear adjustment and fitting is correct for each patient. MMBH (Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital) and the Respiratory Therapist shall review and revise any educational/training suggestions as they occur.

EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES:

MMBH (Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital) shall be responsible for the care and maintenance of hospital owned equipment.

MMBH (Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital)must retain the option to utilize our equipment & supplies whenever possible including:

- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Machines
- Nebulizers
- Pulse Oximeters
- Oxygen Concentrators
- Nebulizer Tubing
- Oxygen Tubing
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Mask
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Tubing
- Trachea Care Kits
- Trachea humidifier supplies
- Trachea tubes

WV-36A (Rev. 01/01/07)

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

Vendor: Medical Services of America, Inc. DBA: Medi Home Care

Buyer:	Page:	Requisition or P.O. No.:
RW22	-	MMB12033
Spending	Unit:	<u> </u>

WVDHHR/BHHF/MMBH

RENTAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to be responsible for maintaining the proper function of rental equipment and they must complete quarterly checks consisting of analyzing the units and changing of internal filters. In the event of equipment failure the Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must provide a replacement or exchange equipment as deemed necessary within 2 hours of notification.

BILLING PATIENT FOR RENTAL EQUIPMENT:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must agree to be responsible for billing the patient's insurance carrier for any and all rental equipment and/or supplies.

Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital agrees to be responsible for the cost of and all rental equipment and/or supplies when the patient has no medical insurance to bill.

BILLING FOR ANY/ALL RENTAL EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES:

All invoices must be paid in arrears.

RENTAL EQUIPMENT:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must provide pricing for the following items, this must reflect monthly rates:

Rental Equipment:

- Oxygen Concentrators
- Auto CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) with heated humidification
- Bi-PAP (Bilevel Positive Airway Pressure) with heated humidification
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) with heated humidification
- Trachea humidification equipment

SUPPLIES:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must provide pricing for the following supplies, these are actual purchase prices per unit:

Supplies:

- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Nasal Mask with Head Gear
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Full Face with Head Gear
- CPAP (Continuous Positive Airway Pressure) Tubing

SERVICES:

Vendor (Agency/Respiratory Therapist) must submit pricing for the following visits and/or times or service:

- Hourly charges for services provided Monday Friday 9am to 5pm
- Hourly charges for services provided weekends and/or holidays
- Hourly charges for services provided after hours and/or emergency calls
- Daily charges for specific services provided (8hr minimum)

AWARD:

Contract will be awarded to the successful bidder based on lowest bid grand total meeting specifications.

RENEWAL:

This contract may be renewed upon the mutual written consent of both parties. Such renewal should be accordance with the terms and conditions of the original contract and shall be limited to two (2) one (1) year periods.

Terms, conditions and pricing set herein are firm for the life of the contract.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASE CONTINUATION SHEET

n child	CHAOL	COM	BRA		office
Vendor;	Medical Service DBA: Medi Horr		a, Inc.	P.O. Date:	

Page	_ of Pages	Requisition / P.O. No.: MB12033
File: RW22	Acct. No 5156-20	
Spending WVDHHR		

CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF	Washington	Home Care P.O. Date: WVDHI	HR/BHHF/MMBH	
Item No	. Quanti	ty Description	Unit Price Amount	BKSPE
		COST SHEET Quantities are estimates and are only for bidding purpose.		
		MONTHLY RENTAL EQUIPMENT:		
#1	10 EA	OXYGEN CONCENTRATORS	\$120.00 \$1,200.00	0
#2	10 EA	AUTO CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE)	\$105.00 \$1,050.00	0_
#3	10 EA	BI-PAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (BILEVEL POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE)	\$250.00 \$2,500.0	0
#4	10 EA	CPAP WITH HEATED HUMIDIFICATION (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE)	\$105.00 \$1,050.00	<u>0</u>
#5	2 EA	TRACHEA HUMIDIFICATION EQUIPMENT	\$128.50 <u>\$257.00</u>)_
		SUPPLIES:		
#5	200 EA	CPAP (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) NASAL MASK WITH HEAD GEAR	\$150.00 \$30,000.00	0
#6	200 EA	CPAP (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) FULL FACE WITH HEAD GEAR	\$180.00 \$36,000.0	Ō
#7	200 EA	CPAP (CONTINUOUS POSITIVE AIRWAY PRESSURE) TUBING	\$7.25 \$1,450.00)
		SERVICES:		
#8	104 HR	HOURLY CHARGES FOR SERVICES - MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 9 A.M 5 P.M.	\$30.00 \$3,120.00	Ĵ
#9	104 HR	HOURLY CHARGES FOR SERVICES - WEEKENDS AND/OR HOLIDAYS 9 A.M 5 P.M.	\$60.00 \$6,240.00)
#10	104 HR	HOURLY CHARGES FOR SERVICES - AFTERHOURS AND EMERGENCIES (AFTER 5 P.M.)	\$60.00 \$6,240.00)
#11	156 DAYS	DAILY CHARGES FOR SERVICES PROVIDED FOR 8 HOUR: - MONDAY THRU FRIDAY 9.AM 5 P.M.	\$240.00 \$37,440.00)
		GRAND TOTAL	\$1,435.75 \$126,547.00	0
		BIDS SUBMITTED BY: Donna S. Camit	A	
	1	SIGNATURE: UMAN (Amel 1)	-	
		COMPANY: Medical Services of America, Inc	<u>.</u>	
		DATE: August 19, 2011		

RFQ No. mmB12033

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, line, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Medical Services of America, Inc.
Pole: August 12, 2011
Authorized Signature:
State of South Carolina
County of Lexington , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of
My Commission expires 7 14 15 , 20 .
AFFIX SEAL HERE My Commission Expires July 14, 2015 NOTARY PUBLIC COSTON
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC

Rev. 09/08

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the West Virginia Code. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
	Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
·	and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virglnia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above, or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
~ ****	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
requiren against s	nderstands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the nents for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency ted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
autnorize the requi	ission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and as the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid red business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
and acc	enalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true urate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder:_	Donna S. Camit Signed: MMA A. CAMIT
Date:	August 19, 2011 Title: Vice President
*Check an	y combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

Corporate Headquarters



August 19, 2011

Roberta Wagner Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East Charleston, WV 25311

Ms. Wagner:

Medical Services of America, Inc. will be honored selected as a provider for Mildred Mitchell-Bateman Hospital. MSA is dedicated to providing the highest quality and most cost effective care possible.

Enclosed is Medical Services of America, Inc.'s response to RFP No. MMB12033. Please do not hesitate to contact us should you need anything additional.

We look forward to hearing from you.

James Eubanks

Managed Care Contract Analyst

James Eulombs

Medical Services of America, Inc.

JEubanks@msa-corp.com

P: 803-957-0500 Ext 6886

F: 803-957-5741

171 Monroe Lane • Lexington, SC 29072 • P.O. Box 1928 (29071-1928) PHONE (803) 957-0500 • FAX (803) 358-5741